## Kenai Peninsula Borough South Kenai Peninsula Hospital Service Area Board 4800 Bartlett Street, Homer, AK 99603

Judy Lund, Chair 907-235-5971 judith.sundog@xyz.net

To: Johni Blankenship, Kenai Peninsula Borough Clerk
From: Judy Lund, Chair
Date: September 13, 2019
Re: KPB Ordinance 2019-23

As you know, the Board met for its monthly meeting on September 12. You attended and presented the findings of the Election Stakeholders Group, which had been meeting since February. We had a long discussion of the findings and decisions made by the group, in particular the issue of appointing all service area board members.

After you departed, the South Kenai Peninsula Hospital Service Area Board voted to oppose Ordinance 2019-23, formalizing its stance against appointing rather than electing the members of the South Kenai Peninsula Hospital Service Area Board.

The discussion and vote will be detailed in the minutes of the September 12, 2019 meeting when they are approved.

Sincerely,

Judy Lund, Chair South Kenai Peninsula Hospital Service Area Board

nmc

c: Maura Jones, SPH Sr. Exec. Administrative Assistant Tatyanah Shassetz, KPB Borough Clerk Secretary